PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Kengo Andersen	06/27/2011
Eric Lee Goldner	06/26/2011
Agop Hygasov Cherbettchian	06/27/2011
Gerald Robert Baker	06/27/2011
David T. Beatson	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Sensor Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	19835 Nordhoff Street			
Internal Address:	Suite B			
City:	Northridge			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91324			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13263342		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965 Phone: 610-640-5800 Email: lkeller@stradley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501684207

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway Address Line 2: **Great Valley Corporate Center**

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 185519-3020

PATENT

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0473

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Casey
Total Attachments: 4 source=185519_3020_Assignment#page1.t source=185519_3020_Assignment#page2.t source=185519_3020_Assignment#page3.t source=185519_3020_Assignment#page4.t	f f

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0474 ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

ASSIGNOR(s)/INVENTOR(s)

1. James Kengo Andersen
2. Eric Lee Goldner
3. Agop Hygasov Cherbettchian
4. Gerald Robert Baker
5. David T. Beatson

made an invention entitled: FIBER OPTIC TRANSPUCERS, FIBER OPTIC ACCEL FROMETERS AND FIBER

made an invention entitled: FIBER OPTIC TRANSDUCERS, FIBER OPTIC ACCELEROMETERS AND FIBER OPTIC SENSING SYSTEMS

for which an International Patent Application was filed in the U.S. Receiving Office on October 22, 2010, as International Patent Application Number: PCT/US2010/053659

ASSIGNEE
(Full Name and Address)

١,

US Sensor Systems, Inc. 19835 Nordhoff Street, Suite B Northridge, CA 91324

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Patents to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Patent for said invention, including the above-identified International Patent Application and all rights to claim priority based thereon, including national phase applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, utility model applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patent rights issuing therefrom, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all U.S. and foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

010/6002

06/27/2011 Meh Line Sensor Systems 30 20708 818 84 PALENAM 1102/72/30

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number 185519-3008

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert herein, the International Application Number and filing date of the aforesaid International Application and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE.	1.	James Kengo Andersen	•	Howard Wilkens	6/27/2011 con 6/27/11
	2.	Eric Lee Gold	Iner	Witness to Assignor #1 Woward Wilherne * Witness to Assignor #2	6/26/11
	3.	Agop Hygaso Cherbettchia	ov n	Agy H. Cherlofu	6/27/11
				Noward Wilkens	on 6/27/11
	4.	Gerald Robert	t Baker	* Witness to Assignor #3 Mull Adult	6/27/204
				* Witness to Assignor #4	>U_ 4/2///
	5.	David T. Beats	son		
				* Witness to Assignor #5	\$4-49-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
	6.	***************************************			
			 	* Witness to Assignor #6	
nternational App	licat	ion Number.:	PCT/US2	010/053659	
nternational Application Number.: PCT/US2010/053659 Filed: October 22, 2010					THE PARTY OF THE P
			185519-3		
otal Number of Assignment Pages 2 * Witness signature recommended, r				nandatory for some countries	
		·			

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Doc	Docket Number <u>185519-3008</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inve	ntors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	James Kengo Andersen			2.	Eric Lee Goldner	
	3. Agop Hygasov Cherbettchian			4.	Gerald Robert Baker	
	5. David T. Beatson		(6.		
made an invention	entitled:	FIBER OPTIC TRANSDUCERS OPTIC SENSING SYSTEMS	S, FIBE	ER C	OPTIC ACCELEROMETERS AND FIBER	
for which an Intern as International Pa	ational F atent App	Patent Application was filed in the lolication Number: PCT/US2010/05	J.S. Re <u>3659</u>	ecei	ving Office on <u>October 22, 2010</u> ,	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		US Sensor Systems, Inc. 19835 Nordhoff Street, Suite B Northridge, CA 91324				

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Patents to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Patent for said invention, including the above-identified International Patent Application and all rights to claim priority based thereon, including national phase applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, utility model applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patent rights issuing therefrom, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all U.S. and foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number 185519-3008

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert herein, the International Application Number and filing date of the aforesaid International Application and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Print	ed Name	Signature	Date
	1. James Keng Andersen	0		
	Martine and the state of the st	***************************************	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Eric Lee Gold	dner	W	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3. Agop Hygaso Cherbettchia		William William W.	-
			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Gerald Rober	t Baker	Wildless to Assignor #3	
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. David T. Beat	son	D. 7 Bet	4/29/2011
		Normand out of first distriction as a suppression	* Witness to Assignor #5	4/29/2011.
	6.		-	
	likk bilanga j rantoski rakus bu-kilansky kiantakas bursas eskul		* Witness to Assignor #6	
		·		
nternational App illed:	lication Number.:	PCT/US2	010/053659 22 2010	
ittorney Docket I		185519-30		
	Assignment Pages	2	*Witness signature recommended	, mandatory for some countries

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 10/07/2011